



BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.02.05
19:25:04 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16783 OF 2023

Suruchee d/o Madhusudhansingh Chouhan Petitioner.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and OthersRespondents

Mr. Piyush Pande, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the
respondent-State.
Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for respondent-High Court.
Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/b J. Shekhar Associates, Advocates for the
respondent-MPSC.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

List under the caption "For directions" on 14/02/2025 alongwith
Writ Petition Nos. 16784 of 2023 and 16781 of 2023.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)