



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16783 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST)NO. 9908 OF 2025

Suruchee D/o Madhusudhansingh Chouhan ...Petitioner
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra
Through Secretary Department of Home & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6994/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7047/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7045/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6699/2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11887/2023
(NOT ON BOARD)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14907/2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10138/2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889/2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14907/2022

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.16781/2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12254/2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.16781/2023



....

Mr. Prasad Avhad for the Petitioner in WP No.7047/2023.

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/by Ms. Gargi Warunjikar for the Petitioner in WP No.6699/2025.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Vijendra Mishra i/by Ms. Babita Kesharwani for the Petitioners in WP No.6994/2023.

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/by J Shekhar Associates for the Respondent-MPSC in WP No.6699/2025, 16781/2023 & 11887/2023.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. Siddharth Shitole for the Respondent – MPSC in WP Nos.6994/2023, 7047/2023, 7045/2023, 14907/2022.

Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**
DATE : 3rd JULY, 2025

PC.:

WRIT PETITION NO.6699/2025

1. In Writ Petition No.6699 of 2025, the learned counsel for Respondent - MPSC is permitted to file an affidavit in the office during the course of this week.

2. List all the matters on 8th July, 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)